
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: TAB Maiden Plate - 1800m

23 August 2023 - 13:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.43
(0:14.18)

1:38.25
(0:11.57)

1:26.68
(0:12.26)

1:14.42
(0:12.98)

1:01.44
(0:12.99)

0:48.45
(0:12.30)

0:36.15
(0:11.93)

0:36.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 EL MAESTRO 8 65.3 0:11.38 1:52.43 [1] 1:37.50 [9] 1:25.61 [10] 1:13.13 [10] 1:00.31 [10] 0:47.43 [8] 0:35.35 [8] 0:35.35

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.93) (0:11.89) (0:12.48) (0:12.82) (0:12.88) (0:12.08) (0:11.90)

2 7 BID FOR FAME 6 63.5 0:11.58 1:52.51 [2] 1:38.26 [2] 1:26.46 [4] 1:13.95 [5] 1:01.04 [6] 0:47.97 [7] 0:35.71 [6] 0:35.71 +8

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.25) (0:11.80) (0:12.51) (0:12.91) (0:13.07) (0:12.26) (0:12.05)

3 1 ALIGN THE PLANETS 4 65.3 0:11.37 1:52.75 [3] 1:38.22 [7] 1:26.23 [7] 1:13.75 [8] 1:00.78 [8] 0:47.70 [9] 0:35.43 [9] 0:35.43 +7

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.53) (0:11.99) (0:12.48) (0:12.97) (0:13.08) (0:12.27) (0:12.01)

4 9 MISHANI SUPREME 3 65.0 0:11.57 1:53.25 [4] 1:39.07 [1] 1:27.50 [1] 1:15.21 [2] 1:02.26 [2] 0:49.27 [1] 0:36.97 [1] 0:36.97 -5

Bailey Wheeler 1600m 1600m (0:14.18) (0:11.57) (0:12.29) (0:12.95) (0:12.99) (0:12.30) (0:11.93)

5 4 SET BEAT 9 64.2 0:11.51 1:53.47 [5] 1:38.46 [10] 1:26.95 [8] 1:14.70 [7] 1:01.86 [7] 0:48.93 [6] 0:36.58 [7] 0:36.58 +6

Nathan Thomas 1600m 1600m (0:15.01) (0:11.51) (0:12.25) (0:12.84) (0:12.93) (0:12.35) (0:11.93)

6 8 I PREFER MINTIES 5 63.1 0:11.82 1:53.68 [6] 1:38.86 [8] 1:27.04 [9] 1:14.53 [9] 1:01.65 [9] 0:48.49 [10] 0:36.30 [10] 0:36.30 +2

Angela Jones 1600m 1600m (0:14.82) (0:11.82) (0:12.51) (0:12.88) (0:13.16) (0:12.19) (0:11.87)

7 5 SNIPPETY BOBBINS 1 63.2 0:11.65 1:53.77 [7] 1:39.45 [3] 1:27.80 [3] 1:15.39 [4] 1:02.45 [5] 0:49.49 [5] 0:37.05 [5] 0:37.05 +2

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:14.32) (0:11.65) (0:12.41) (0:12.94) (0:12.96) (0:12.44) (0:12.34)

8 3 MASTER RICH 2 62.6 0:11.57 1:53.91 [8] 1:39.41 [6] 1:27.84 [5] 1:15.60 [3] 1:02.73 [3] 0:49.79 [3] 0:37.39 [3] 0:37.39 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1600m 1600m (0:14.50) (0:11.57) (0:12.24) (0:12.87) (0:12.94) (0:12.40) (0:12.09)

9 6 TEPPANYAKI 7 62.4 0:11.99 1:54.94 [9] 1:40.59 [4] 1:28.60 [6] 1:16.35 [6] 1:03.63 [4] 0:50.81 [4] 0:38.36 [4] 0:38.36 +8

Justin Stanley Overall 1600m (0:14.35) (0:11.99) (0:12.25) (0:12.72) (0:12.82) (0:12.45) (0:12.11)

10 10 PHAROAH'S EYE 10 65.3 0:11.43 1:55.03 [10] 1:40.56 [5] 1:29.13 [2] 1:17.02 [1] 1:04.04 [1] 0:51.04 [2] 0:38.51 [2] 0:38.51 +9

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:14.47) (0:11.43) (0:12.11) (0:12.98) (0:13.00) (0:12.53) (0:12.51)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: TAB Maiden Plate - 1800m

23 August 2023 - 13:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.22
(0:12.09)

0:12.13
(0:12.13)

0:36.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 EL MAESTRO 8 65.3 0:11.38 0:23.45 [6] 0:12.07 [2] 1:52.43 0:35.35

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.38) (0:12.07)

2 7 BID FOR FAME 6 63.5 0:11.58 0:23.66 [5] 0:12.08 [3] 0.4L 0:35.71 +8

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.58) (0:12.08)

3 1 ALIGN THE PLANETS 4 65.3 0:11.37 0:23.42 [10] 0:12.05 [4] 1.7L 0:35.43 +7

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.37) (0:12.05)

4 9 MISHANI SUPREME 3 65.0 0:11.57 0:25.04 [1] 0:12.95 [1] 4.5L 0:36.97 -5

Bailey Wheeler 1600m 1600m (0:12.09) (0:12.95)

5 4 SET BEAT 9 64.2 0:11.51 0:24.65 [4] 0:12.73 [5] 5.8L 0:36.58 +6

Nathan Thomas 1600m 1600m (0:11.92) (0:12.73)

6 8 I PREFER MINTIES 5 63.1 0:11.82 0:24.43 [9] 0:12.30 [9] 7.1L 0:36.30 +2

Angela Jones 1600m 1600m (0:12.13) (0:12.30)

7 5 SNIPPETY BOBBINS 1 63.2 0:11.65 0:24.71 [8] 0:12.59 [7] 7.5L 0:37.05 +2

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.12) (0:12.59)

8 3 MASTER RICH 2 62.6 0:11.57 0:25.30 [2] 0:13.11 [6] 8.3L 0:37.39 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1600m 1600m (0:12.19) (0:13.11)

9 6 TEPPANYAKI 7 62.4 0:11.99 0:26.25 [3] 0:13.74 [8] 14.3L 0:38.36 +8

Justin Stanley Overall 1600m (0:12.51) (0:13.74)

10 10 PHAROAH'S EYE 10 65.3 0:11.43 0:26.00 [7] 0:13.51 [10] 14.7L 0:38.51 +9

Micheal Hellyer 1600m 1600m (0:12.49) (0:13.51)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Colts & Geldings Maiden Plate - 1000m

23 August 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.84
(0:13.45)

0:44.39
(0:10.86)

0:33.53
(0:11.13)

0:22.40
(0:10.89)

0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:33.53

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BORRELLI 2 69.1 0:10.86 0:57.84 [1] 0:44.39 [1] 0:33.53 [1] 0:22.40 [1] 0:11.51 [1] 0:57.84 0:33.53

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.86) (0:11.13) (0:10.89) (0:11.51)

2 8 ULTIMATE 1 67.1 0:10.85 0:58.14 [2] 0:44.27 [5] 0:33.34 [6] 0:22.25 [6] 0:11.40 [4] 1.8L 0:33.34 +3

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:10.93) (0:11.09) (0:10.85) (0:11.40)

3 6 HELL AND BACK 8 68.8 0:10.88 0:58.15 [3] 0:44.70 [2] 0:33.82 [2] 0:22.57 [2] 0:11.60 [2] 1.9L 0:33.82 +4

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.88) (0:11.25) (0:10.97) (0:11.60)

4 2 DELARENTA 7 69.9 0:10.58 0:58.27 [4] 0:44.13 [6] 0:33.55 [5] 0:22.47 [5] 0:11.60 [3] 2.4L 0:33.55 +4

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:14.14) (0:10.58) (0:11.08) (0:10.87) (0:11.60)

5 7 TOUR DE FIELD 4 69.4 0:10.69 0:58.59 [5] 0:44.75 [4] 0:34.06 [4] 0:22.91 [3] 0:11.80 [6] 4.2L 0:34.06 +4

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.84) (0:10.69) (0:11.15) (0:11.11) (0:11.80)

6 3 EXCEED SPEED 3 68.1 0:10.90 0:58.81 [6] 0:45.20 [3] 0:34.30 [3] 0:23.09 [4] 0:12.06 [5] 5.5L 0:34.30 +3

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.90) (0:11.21) (0:11.03) (0:12.06)

7 4 GOLD PRINCE 6 67.2 0:11.02 0:59.13 [7] 0:44.76 [7] 0:33.71 [7] 0:22.56 [7] 0:11.54 [7] 7.3L 0:33.71 +5

Michael Cahill 800m 400m (0:14.37) (0:11.05) (0:11.15) (0:11.02) (0:11.54)

Scratched: Heartoni (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: HIGGINS COATINGS QTIS Class 6 Plate (4YO only QTIS bonuses
applicable) - 1000m

23 August 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.96
(0:13.09)

0:43.87
(0:10.48)

0:33.39
(0:10.89)

0:22.50
(0:11.05)

0:11.45
(0:11.45)

0:33.39

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 BURNISH GOLD 2 69.1 0:10.57 0:56.96 [1] 0:43.50 [6] 0:32.74 [7] 0:22.02 [5] 0:11.45 [1] 0:56.96 0:32.74

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:13.46) (0:10.76) (0:10.72) (0:10.57) (0:11.45)

2 4 KINGSTON'S HERE 6 69.2 0:10.55 0:57.04 [2] 0:43.29 [8] 0:32.74 [8] 0:21.93 [8] 0:11.14 [8] 0.3L 0:32.74 -4

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.55) (0:10.81) (0:10.79) (0:11.14)

3 5 AVOLONTE 8 69.1 0:10.70 0:57.34 [3] 0:44.08 [4] 0:33.38 [3] 0:22.61 [3] 0:11.79 [2] 2.1L 0:33.38 +0

Andrew Mallyon 600m 800m (0:13.26) (0:10.70) (0:10.77) (0:10.82) (0:11.79)

4 7 JEMELDI 7 70.3 0:10.58 0:57.43 [4] 0:43.87 [7] 0:33.29 [6] 0:22.53 [4] 0:11.62 [6] 2.5L 0:33.29 +3

Ben Thompson 600m 800m (0:13.56) (0:10.58) (0:10.76) (0:10.91) (0:11.62)

5 1 GEMELON BOLT 5 69.6 0:10.64 0:57.55 [5] 0:44.46 [1] 0:33.82 [2] 0:22.87 [2] 0:11.95 [3] 3L 0:33.82 -1

Bailey Wheeler Overall 800m (0:13.09) (0:10.64) (0:10.95) (0:10.92) (0:11.95)

6 3 EASY SINGLE 1 70.2 0:10.67 0:57.63 [6] 0:44.20 [5] 0:33.53 [5] 0:22.68 [6] 0:11.89 [5] 3.3L 0:33.53 -2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.43) (0:10.67) (0:10.85) (0:10.79) (0:11.89)

7 9 MY SNOW QUEEN 4 68.8 0:10.79 0:57.76 [7] 0:44.57 [3] 0:33.78 [4] 0:22.79 [7] 0:11.95 [7] 4.1L 0:33.78 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.19) (0:10.79) (0:10.99) (0:10.84) (0:11.95)

8 2 NEVER PAID 3 69.5 0:10.40 0:57.92 [8] 0:44.75 [2] 0:34.35 [1] 0:23.46 [1] 0:12.30 [4] 4.9L 0:34.35 -5

Adin Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.17) (0:10.40) (0:10.89) (0:11.16) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Hamilton Hill (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: SCTC FUNCTIONS QTIS Three-Year-Old Fillies Maiden Plate -
1000m

23 August 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.95
(0:13.11)

0:44.84
(0:10.51)

0:34.33
(0:11.45)

0:22.88
(0:11.24)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 VENTURER 16 69.8 0:10.54 0:57.95 [1] 0:44.72 [5] 0:34.18 [3] 0:22.64 [4] 0:11.56 [3] 0:57.95 0:34.18

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.23) (0:10.54) (0:11.54) (0:11.08) (0:11.56)

2 3 CRYPTIC SOUND 5 70.5 0:10.65 0:58.15 [2] 0:44.70 [11] 0:34.05 [8] 0:22.62 [8] 0:11.55 [4] 1L 0:34.05 -1

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.65) (0:11.43) (0:11.07) (0:11.55)

3 10 SOO SWEET 4 69.1 0:10.52 0:58.19 [3] 0:45.03 [2] 0:34.51 [2] 0:23.12 [1] 0:11.85 [2] 1.2L 0:34.51 -7

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.16) (0:10.52) (0:11.39) (0:11.27) (0:11.85)

4 7 LAYDOWNLILY 11 69.5 0:10.51 0:58.27 [4] 0:45.16 [1] 0:34.65 [1] 0:23.15 [2] 0:11.96 [1] 1.5L 0:34.65 -5

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.11) (0:10.51) (0:11.50) (0:11.19) (0:11.96)

5 6 LAVONI 14 69.2 0:10.85 0:58.35 [5] 0:44.94 [10] 0:34.09 [10] 0:22.60 [12] 0:11.58 [9] 1.9L 0:34.09 +2

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.41) (0:10.85) (0:11.49) (0:11.02) (0:11.58)

6 13 TORQUE ABOUT MAGIC 9 69.8 0:10.80 0:58.37 [6] 0:44.77 [13] 0:33.97 [11] 0:22.71 [10] 0:11.65 [7] 2L 0:33.97 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.80) (0:11.26) (0:11.06) (0:11.65)

7 11 THE UNDERGROUND 10 69.5 0:10.67 0:58.41 [7] 0:45.21 [4] 0:34.54 [4] 0:23.07 [5] 0:11.75 [5] 2.2L 0:34.54 +0

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:13.20) (0:10.67) (0:11.47) (0:11.32) (0:11.75)

8 1 CAXTON LASS 13 69.5 0:10.88 0:58.68 [8] 0:45.38 [7] 0:34.50 [9] 0:23.04 [9] 0:11.93 [8] 3.7L 0:34.50 +2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.30) (0:10.88) (0:11.46) (0:11.11) (0:11.93)

9 4 HOLYROOD GIRL 18 69.0 0:10.84 0:58.91 [9] 0:45.17 [14] 0:34.33 [15] 0:22.97 [14] 0:11.81 [14] 5L 0:34.33 -2

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.74) (0:10.84) (0:11.36) (0:11.16) (0:11.81)

10 2 COURAGEOUS GAL 3 70.1 0:10.74 0:58.93 [10] 0:45.77 [3] 0:35.03 [5] 0:23.44 [7] 0:12.00 [11] 5.1L 0:35.03 -3

Cejay Graham Overall 800m (0:13.16) (0:10.74) (0:11.59) (0:11.44) (0:12.00)

Scratched: Zou Zou Zoeia (#16), It'sallsaidandone (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: SCTC FUNCTIONS QTIS Three-Year-Old Fillies Maiden Plate -
1000m

23 August 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.95
(0:13.11)

0:44.84
(0:10.51)

0:34.33
(0:11.45)

0:22.88
(0:11.24)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 MISS BIITTERSWEET 12 66.9 0:11.11 0:58.95 [11] 0:45.57 [9] 0:34.46 [13] 0:23.05 [13] 0:11.86 [13] 5.2L 0:34.46 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.38) (0:11.11) (0:11.41) (0:11.19) (0:11.86)

12 18 JACKIEDOWNTHELINE 2 69.9 0:10.66 0:59.11 [12] 0:45.83 [6] 0:35.17 [6] 0:23.88 [3] 0:12.43 [6] 6L 0:35.17 -9

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.28) (0:10.66) (0:11.29) (0:11.45) (0:12.43)

13 17 DAWN DOWN UNDER 6 69.3 0:10.60 0:59.16 [13] 0:45.34 [15] 0:34.74 [12] 0:23.50 [11] 0:12.16 [12] 6.2L 0:34.74 -8

Melea Castle Overall 800m (0:13.82) (0:10.60) (0:11.24) (0:11.34) (0:12.16)

14 15 WE GIRLS 15 68.4 0:10.97 0:59.24 [14] 0:45.66 [12] 0:34.69 [14] 0:23.28 [15] 0:12.10 [15] 6.5L 0:34.69 +3

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.58) (0:10.97) (0:11.41) (0:11.18) (0:12.10)

15 9 MUST BE THE MONEY 1 68.1 0:10.73 0:59.25 [15] 0:45.91 [8] 0:35.18 [7] 0:23.89 [6] 0:12.39 [10] 6.6L 0:35.18 -10

Mark Du Plessis Overall 800m (0:13.34) (0:10.73) (0:11.29) (0:11.50) (0:12.39)

16 12 TOMMY'S GIRL 8 65.7 0:11.82 1:03.40 [16] 0:49.29 [16] 0:37.34 [16] 0:25.52 [16] 0:13.16 [16] 30.9L 0:37.34 -4

Kirk Matheson Overall 600m (0:14.11) (0:11.95) (0:11.82) (0:12.36) (0:13.16)

Scratched: Zou Zou Zoeia (#16), It'sallsaidandone (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SCTC MEMBERSHIP BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1800m

23 August 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.14
(0:14.39)

1:37.75
(0:12.06)

1:25.69
(0:12.33)

1:13.36
(0:12.56)

1:00.80
(0:12.96)

0:47.84
(0:12.20)

0:35.64
(0:11.74)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HOLSTEIN 3 63.0 0:11.53 1:52.14 [1] 1:37.68 [2] 1:25.52 [2] 1:13.19 [2] 1:00.57 [2] 0:47.71 [2] 0:35.50 [2] 0:35.50

Andrew Mallyon 600m 400m (0:14.46) (0:12.16) (0:12.33) (0:12.62) (0:12.86) (0:12.21) (0:11.81)

2 1 HOSTAGE OF WAR 10 62.7 0:11.56 1:52.15 [2] 1:37.76 [1] 1:25.70 [1] 1:13.37 [1] 1:00.81 [1] 0:47.85 [1] 0:35.65 [1] 0:35.65 -4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.39) (0:12.06) (0:12.33) (0:12.56) (0:12.96) (0:12.20) (0:11.74)

3 6 MASTER MARKO 11 64.8 0:11.27 1:52.16 [3] 1:37.20 [7] 1:24.71 [8] 1:12.34 [8] 0:59.72 [7] 0:46.97 [8] 0:34.83 [7] 0:34.83 +0

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:14.96) (0:12.49) (0:12.37) (0:12.62) (0:12.75) (0:12.14) (0:11.54)

4 3 INTUITION 12 64.9 0:11.21 1:52.26 [4] 1:37.03 [9] 1:24.66 [9] 1:12.12 [9] 0:59.42 [9] 0:46.82 [9] 0:34.71 [9] 0:34.71 -2

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:15.23) (0:12.37) (0:12.54) (0:12.70) (0:12.60) (0:12.11) (0:11.47)

5 7 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 1 64.6 0:11.25 1:52.29 [5] 1:37.62 [3] 1:25.26 [5] 1:12.69 [5] 0:59.97 [6] 0:47.35 [5] 0:35.23 [5] 0:35.23 -1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.67) (0:12.36) (0:12.57) (0:12.72) (0:12.62) (0:12.12) (0:11.64)

6 8 BLAZEN BOOTS 6 63.8 0:11.48 1:52.43 [6] 1:37.73 [4] 1:25.60 [3] 1:13.11 [4] 1:00.47 [4] 0:47.76 [4] 0:35.52 [4] 0:35.52 -4

Jake Molloy 400m 400m (0:14.70) (0:12.13) (0:12.49) (0:12.64) (0:12.71) (0:12.24) (0:11.81)

7 5 VITESSE FRANCAIS 7 64.0 0:11.47 1:52.69 [7] 1:37.65 [8] 1:25.38 [7] 1:12.87 [7] 1:00.13 [8] 0:47.52 [7] 0:35.47 [6] 0:35.47 -4

James Orman 600m 400m (0:15.04) (0:12.27) (0:12.51) (0:12.74) (0:12.61) (0:12.05) (0:11.64)

8 10 TIRITIRI 5 63.7 0:11.58 1:52.82 [8] 1:37.87 [6] 1:25.87 [4] 1:13.56 [3] 1:00.96 [3] 0:48.20 [3] 0:35.91 [3] 0:35.91 +2

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:14.95) (0:12.00) (0:12.31) (0:12.60) (0:12.76) (0:12.29) (0:11.82)

9 12 WILLNOTQUIT 4 65.1 0:11.39 1:52.83 [9] 1:38.03 [5] 1:25.58 [6] 1:13.15 [6] 1:00.58 [5] 0:47.84 [6] 0:35.46 [8] 0:35.46 +2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.80) (0:12.45) (0:12.43) (0:12.57) (0:12.74) (0:12.38) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Esky (#11), Summer In Siam (#9), Steinbrenner (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SCTC MEMBERSHIP BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1800m

23 August 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.90
(0:11.56)

0:12.34
(0:12.34)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HOLSTEIN 3 63.0 0:11.53 0:23.69 [2] 0:12.16 [3] 1:52.14 0:35.50

Andrew Mallyon 600m 400m (0:11.53) (0:12.16)

2 1 HOSTAGE OF WAR 10 62.7 0:11.56 0:23.91 [1] 0:12.35 [1] 0.1L 0:35.65 -4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.56) (0:12.35)

3 6 MASTER MARKO 11 64.8 0:11.27 0:23.29 [7] 0:12.02 [4] 0.2L 0:34.83 +0

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:11.27) (0:12.02)

4 3 INTUITION 12 64.9 0:11.21 0:23.24 [8] 0:12.03 [6] 0.7L 0:34.71 -2

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.21) (0:12.03)

5 7 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 1 64.6 0:11.25 0:23.59 [3] 0:12.34 [2] 0.8L 0:35.23 -1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:12.34)

6 8 BLAZEN BOOTS 6 63.8 0:11.48 0:23.71 [4] 0:12.23 [5] 1.6L 0:35.52 -4

Jake Molloy 400m 400m (0:11.48) (0:12.23)

7 5 VITESSE FRANCAIS 7 64.0 0:11.47 0:23.83 [6] 0:12.36 [8] 3.1L 0:35.47 -4

James Orman 600m 400m (0:11.47) (0:12.36)

8 10 TIRITIRI 5 63.7 0:11.58 0:24.09 [5] 0:12.51 [7] 3.6L 0:35.91 +2

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:11.58) (0:12.51)

9 12 WILLNOTQUIT 4 65.1 0:11.39 0:23.60 [9] 0:12.21 [9] 3.7L 0:35.46 +2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.39) (0:12.21)

Scratched: Esky (#11), Summer In Siam (#9), Steinbrenner (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1200m

23 August 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.82
(0:13.47)

0:57.35
(0:11.10)

0:46.25
(0:11.65)

0:34.60
(0:11.71)

0:22.89
(0:11.28)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:34.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BOOM TORQUE 9 67.2 0:10.99 1:10.82 [1] 0:57.34 [2] 0:46.08 [3] 0:34.25 [3] 0:22.60 [4] 0:11.61 [1] 1:10.82 0:34.25

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.48) (0:11.26) (0:11.83) (0:11.65) (0:10.99) (0:11.61)

2 9 RADIANT REMI 2 66.0 0:11.15 1:10.98 [2] 0:57.24 [5] 0:45.95 [5] 0:34.31 [4] 0:22.83 [3] 0:11.68 [3] 0.8L 0:34.31 -6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.74) (0:11.29) (0:11.64) (0:11.48) (0:11.15) (0:11.68)

3 15 SHAPIN POWER 11 67.5 0:10.97 1:11.04 [3] 0:56.78 [13] 0:45.21 [12] 0:33.75 [11] 0:22.48 [8] 0:11.51 [6] 1L 0:33.75 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.57) (0:11.46) (0:11.27) (0:10.97) (0:11.51)

4 1 HANG FIVE 17 67.4 0:10.86 1:11.27 [4] 0:57.01 [12] 0:45.30 [13] 0:33.80 [12] 0:22.46 [11] 0:11.60 [9] 2.3L 0:33.80 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.71) (0:11.50) (0:11.34) (0:10.86) (0:11.60)

5 3 BALDASSARE 10 66.1 0:11.08 1:11.33 [5] 0:57.56 [6] 0:46.04 [7] 0:34.33 [7] 0:22.81 [7] 0:11.73 [7] 2.6L 0:34.33 +2

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:13.77) (0:11.52) (0:11.71) (0:11.52) (0:11.08) (0:11.73)

6 12 STAR CHANCE 1 65.4 0:11.24 1:11.39 [6] 0:57.41 [8] 0:46.13 [6] 0:34.58 [6] 0:23.12 [5] 0:11.88 [5] 2.8L 0:34.58 -6

Morgan Butler 400m 400m (0:13.98) (0:11.28) (0:11.55) (0:11.46) (0:11.24) (0:11.88)

7 7 ZHUANG SHI 12 66.8 0:11.02 1:11.45 [7] 0:57.90 [3] 0:46.88 [1] 0:35.23 [1] 0:23.52 [1] 0:12.15 [2] 3L 0:35.23 +1

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 1000m (0:13.55) (0:11.02) (0:11.65) (0:11.71) (0:11.37) (0:12.15)

8 13 LI'L WONDER 6 67.7 0:11.12 1:11.48 [8] 0:58.01 [1] 0:46.89 [2] 0:35.24 [2] 0:23.49 [2] 0:12.15 [4] 3.2L 0:35.24 -4

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.47) (0:11.12) (0:11.65) (0:11.75) (0:11.34) (0:12.15)

9 11 NORTHERN PRIDE 13 66.1 0:11.05 1:11.49 [9] 0:57.50 [9] 0:45.96 [9] 0:34.21 [10] 0:22.85 [9] 0:11.80 [10] 3.3L 0:34.21 +3

Anthony Allen 400m 400m (0:13.99) (0:11.54) (0:11.75) (0:11.36) (0:11.05) (0:11.80)

10 16 MAXIE TAP 3 66.3 0:11.00 1:11.55 [10] 0:57.36 [11] 0:45.89 [10] 0:34.29 [9] 0:22.67 [12] 0:11.67 [12] 3.5L 0:34.29 +1

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:14.19) (0:11.47) (0:11.60) (0:11.62) (0:11.00) (0:11.67)

Scratched: Whistle Hoff (#17), Invinovich (#6), Striking Plains (#5), Miliarense (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1200m

23 August 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.82
(0:13.47)

0:57.35
(0:11.10)

0:46.25
(0:11.65)

0:34.60
(0:11.71)

0:22.89
(0:11.28)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:34.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 TRES REDOUTE 5 65.6 0:11.24 1:11.66 [11] 0:57.95 [4] 0:46.71 [4] 0:34.88 [5] 0:23.30 [6] 0:12.05 [8] 4L 0:34.88 +0

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.71) (0:11.24) (0:11.83) (0:11.58) (0:11.25) (0:12.05)

12 4 FASTLING 4 67.7 0:10.98 1:11.72 [12] 0:57.63 [10] 0:45.92 [11] 0:34.22 [13] 0:22.84 [13] 0:11.86 [11] 4.3L 0:34.22 +4

Cejay Graham 600m 400m (0:14.09) (0:11.71) (0:11.70) (0:11.38) (0:10.98) (0:11.86)

13 8 GRANITE PRINCE 8 64.7 0:11.30 1:11.86 [13] 0:57.91 [7] 0:46.51 [8] 0:34.82 [8] 0:23.20 [10] 0:11.90 [13] 5.1L 0:34.82 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.95) (0:11.40) (0:11.69) (0:11.62) (0:11.30) (0:11.90)

Scratched: Whistle Hoff (#17), Invinovich (#6), Striking Plains (#5), Miliarense (#14)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: I LOVE TURF Class 1 Handicap - 1600m

23 August 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.69
(0:13.16)

1:24.53
(0:11.00)

1:13.53
(0:11.92)

1:01.61
(0:12.96)

0:48.65
(0:12.78)

0:35.87
(0:12.04)

0:23.83
(0:11.61)

0:35.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 KIND WISH 20 69.6 0:11.15 1:37.69 [1] 1:24.53 [1] 1:13.33 [2] 1:01.07 [3] 0:48.25 [3] 0:35.54 [4] 0:23.37 [4] 0:35.54

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:13.16) (0:11.20) (0:12.26) (0:12.82) (0:12.71) (0:12.17) (0:11.15)

2 5 VALANTINO ROC 12 69.5 0:10.94 1:37.71 [2] 1:24.22 [6] 1:13.28 [3] 1:01.37 [2] 0:48.51 [2] 0:35.74 [2] 0:23.66 [2] 0:35.74 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:13.49) (0:10.94) (0:11.91) (0:12.86) (0:12.77) (0:12.08) (0:11.44)

3 9 WEST CORK 2 68.2 0:10.95 1:37.79 [3] 1:24.58 [2] 1:13.63 [1] 1:01.71 [1] 0:48.75 [1] 0:35.97 [1] 0:23.93 [1] 0:35.97 -4

Nathan Evans Overall 1400m (0:13.21) (0:10.95) (0:11.92) (0:12.96) (0:12.78) (0:12.04) (0:11.65)

4 13 RED STAR RUBI 15 67.3 0:11.25 1:37.97 [4] 1:23.62 [14] 1:12.37 [13] 1:00.18 [12] 0:47.41 [12] 0:34.98 [11] 0:23.23 [9] 0:34.98 -4

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:14.35) (0:11.25) (0:12.19) (0:12.77) (0:12.43) (0:11.75) (0:11.29)

5 3 ESKY 7 65.8 0:11.24 1:38.01 [5] 1:23.91 [11] 1:12.67 [11] 1:00.50 [10] 0:47.77 [8] 0:35.29 [7] 0:23.42 [6] 0:35.29 -4

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:14.10) (0:11.24) (0:12.17) (0:12.73) (0:12.48) (0:11.87) (0:11.51)

6 4 KUREDER 18 64.6 0:11.28 1:38.30 [6] 1:24.01 [13] 1:12.40 [14] 1:00.14 [15] 0:47.18 [15] 0:34.88 [15] 0:23.18 [14] 0:34.88 +2

Cejay Graham 600m 400m (0:14.29) (0:11.61) (0:12.26) (0:12.96) (0:12.30) (0:11.70) (0:11.28)

7 14 BIE'RES 8 67.8 0:11.16 1:38.33 [7] 1:24.84 [5] 1:13.68 [4] 1:01.40 [5] 0:48.47 [5] 0:35.80 [6] 0:23.94 [5] 0:35.80 +3

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.49) (0:11.16) (0:12.28) (0:12.93) (0:12.67) (0:11.86) (0:11.57)

8 20 TEMPTRESS KATIE 3 66.8 0:11.20 1:38.53 [8] 1:25.06 [4] 1:13.86 [5] 1:01.77 [4] 0:49.04 [4] 0:36.38 [3] 0:24.34 [3] 0:36.38 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:13.47) (0:11.20) (0:12.09) (0:12.73) (0:12.66) (0:12.04) (0:11.69)

9 6 BALTRAY 10 65.8 0:11.29 1:38.53 [9] 1:24.41 [12] 1:12.95 [12] 1:00.71 [13] 0:47.85 [13] 0:35.32 [13] 0:23.44 [13] 0:35.32 +3

Justin Stanley 1400m 400m (0:14.12) (0:11.46) (0:12.24) (0:12.86) (0:12.53) (0:11.88) (0:11.29)

10 10 GLIDE ON BY 6 68.8 0:11.38 1:38.62 [10] 1:25.15 [3] 1:13.77 [6] 1:01.34 [7] 0:48.41 [7] 0:35.74 [9] 0:23.76 [10] 0:35.74 -1

Angela Jones Overall 1400m (0:13.47) (0:11.38) (0:12.43) (0:12.93) (0:12.67) (0:11.98) (0:11.50)

Scratched: Savanaci (#8), Tycoon Illusion (#18), Tiritiri (#2), Echo Hunter (#12), Cassowary (#19)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: I LOVE TURF Class 1 Handicap - 1600m

23 August 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.69
(0:13.16)

1:24.53
(0:11.00)

1:13.53
(0:11.92)

1:01.61
(0:12.96)

0:48.65
(0:12.78)

0:35.87
(0:12.04)

0:23.83
(0:11.61)

0:35.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 DARING DIEGO 11 66.7 0:11.28 1:39.17 [11] 1:25.23 [10] 1:13.95 [9] 1:01.83 [8] 0:48.90 [9] 0:36.45 [7] 0:24.50 [8] 0:36.45 +5

Damien Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:13.94) (0:11.28) (0:12.12) (0:12.93) (0:12.45) (0:11.95) (0:11.70)

12 16 HARD OFFER 17 64.1 0:11.48 1:39.24 [12] 1:24.78 [15] 1:13.30 [15] 1:01.20 [14] 0:48.40 [14] 0:36.02 [14] 0:24.15 [12] 0:36.02 +0

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:14.46) (0:11.48) (0:12.10) (0:12.80) (0:12.38) (0:11.87) (0:11.52)

13 1 MANA COMBAT 1 66.7 0:11.29 1:39.30 [13] 1:25.71 [7] 1:14.42 [7] 1:02.19 [6] 0:49.39 [6] 0:36.80 [5] 0:24.65 [7] 0:36.80 -3

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:13.59) (0:11.29) (0:12.23) (0:12.80) (0:12.59) (0:12.15) (0:11.74)

14 17 ONE IN ALL 9 67.3 0:11.31 1:39.46 [14] 1:25.69 [8] 1:14.38 [8] 1:02.01 [9] 0:49.06 [10] 0:36.52 [10] 0:24.46 [11] 0:36.52 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:13.77) (0:11.31) (0:12.37) (0:12.95) (0:12.54) (0:12.06) (0:11.78)

15 15 CRISTALINO 4 64.6 0:11.45 1:40.97 [15] 1:27.13 [9] 1:15.68 [10] 1:03.42 [11] 0:50.44 [11] 0:37.95 [12] 0:25.70 [15] 0:37.95 +5

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:13.84) (0:11.45) (0:12.26) (0:12.98) (0:12.49) (0:12.25) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Savanaci (#8), Tycoon Illusion (#18), Tiritiri (#2), Echo Hunter (#12), Cassowary (#19)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: I LOVE TURF Class 1 Handicap - 1600m

23 August 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 KIND WISH 20 69.6 0:11.15 0:12.22 [1] 1:37.69 0:35.54

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 400m (0:12.22)

2 5 VALANTINO ROC 12 69.5 0:10.94 0:12.22 [2] 0.1L 0:35.74 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:12.22)

3 9 WEST CORK 2 68.2 0:10.95 0:12.28 [3] 0.4L 0:35.97 -4

Nathan Evans Overall 1400m (0:12.28)

4 13 RED STAR RUBI 15 67.3 0:11.25 0:11.94 [6] 1.4L 0:34.98 -4

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:11.94)

5 3 ESKY 7 65.8 0:11.24 0:11.91 [7] 1.6L 0:35.29 -4

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:11.91)

6 4 KUREDER 18 64.6 0:11.28 0:11.90 [12] 3.1L 0:34.88 +2

Cejay Graham 600m 400m (0:11.90)

7 14 BIE'RES 8 67.8 0:11.16 0:12.37 [5] 3.3L 0:35.80 +3

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.37)

8 20 TEMPTRESS KATIE 3 66.8 0:11.20 0:12.65 [4] 4.3L 0:36.38 -6

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:12.65)

9 6 BALTRAY 10 65.8 0:11.29 0:12.15 [10] 4.4L 0:35.32 +3

Justin Stanley 1400m 400m (0:12.15)

10 10 GLIDE ON BY 6 68.8 0:11.38 0:12.26 [8] 4.8L 0:35.74 -1

Angela Jones Overall 1400m (0:12.26)

Scratched: Savanaci (#8), Tycoon Illusion (#18), Tiritiri (#2), Echo Hunter (#12), Cassowary (#19)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: I LOVE TURF Class 1 Handicap - 1600m

23 August 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:35.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 DARING DIEGO 11 66.7 0:11.28 0:12.80 [9] 7.8L 0:36.45 +5

Damien Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:12.80)

12 16 HARD OFFER 17 64.1 0:11.48 0:12.63 [13] 8.1L 0:36.02 +0

Sean Cormack 1400m 1400m (0:12.63)

13 1 MANA COMBAT 1 66.7 0:11.29 0:12.91 [11] 8.3L 0:36.80 -3

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:12.91)

14 17 ONE IN ALL 9 67.3 0:11.31 0:12.68 [14] 9.1L 0:36.52 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.68)

15 15 CRISTALINO 4 64.6 0:11.45 0:13.36 [15] 17.9L 0:37.95 +5

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:13.36)

Scratched: Savanaci (#8), Tycoon Illusion (#18), Tiritiri (#2), Echo Hunter (#12), Cassowary (#19)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

23 August 2023 - 17:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.20
(0:13.76)

1:11.44
(0:11.72)

0:59.72
(0:12.60)

0:47.12
(0:12.34)

0:34.78
(0:12.04)

0:22.74
(0:11.14)

0:34.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 NAVAL TRADER 11 66.3 0:11.05 1:25.20 [1] 1:11.33 [2] 0:59.50 [2] 0:46.77 [2] 0:34.44 [2] 0:22.65 [2] 0:34.44

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:11.83) (0:12.73) (0:12.33) (0:11.79) (0:11.05)

2 10 POETIC DRAMA 4 66.3 0:10.99 1:25.33 [2] 1:10.93 [9] 0:58.88 [8] 0:46.07 [8] 0:33.94 [7] 0:22.42 [6] 0:33.94 +0

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.40) (0:12.05) (0:12.81) (0:12.13) (0:11.52) (0:10.99)

3 11 RISING PACIFIC 16 68.0 0:10.87 1:25.43 [3] 1:10.94 [11] 0:58.80 [9] 0:46.12 [9] 0:33.75 [9] 0:22.32 [9] 0:33.75 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.49) (0:12.14) (0:12.68) (0:12.37) (0:11.43) (0:10.87)

4 14 SUNSET SOIREE 2 65.5 0:11.19 1:25.70 [4] 1:11.40 [7] 0:59.32 [7] 0:46.53 [7] 0:34.20 [8] 0:22.72 [7] 0:34.20 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:12.08) (0:12.79) (0:12.33) (0:11.48) (0:11.19)

5 18 NEGATION 18 67.2 0:10.90 1:25.75 [5] 1:11.16 [12] 0:58.81 [11] 0:46.07 [11] 0:33.74 [11] 0:22.39 [11] 0:33.74 -3

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.59) (0:12.35) (0:12.74) (0:12.33) (0:11.35) (0:10.90)

6 5 HALF CROWN 7 66.8 0:10.91 1:25.84 [6] 1:11.49 [8] 0:59.08 [10] 0:46.26 [10] 0:33.93 [10] 0:22.52 [10] 0:33.93 +0

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.35) (0:12.41) (0:12.82) (0:12.33) (0:11.41) (0:10.91)

7 7 INVICTUS LAD 6 64.6 0:11.33 1:25.92 [7] 1:12.16 [1] 1:00.44 [1] 0:47.84 [1] 0:35.50 [1] 0:23.46 [1] 0:35.50 -5

Micheal Hellyer 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.72) (0:12.60) (0:12.34) (0:12.04) (0:11.33)

8 19 GIVE HIM WINGS 3 65.3 0:11.25 1:26.12 [8] 1:11.99 [3] 1:00.11 [3] 0:47.35 [3] 0:35.05 [3] 0:23.33 [4] 0:35.05 +0

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.88) (0:12.76) (0:12.30) (0:11.72) (0:11.25)

9 21 ENUNCIATION 5 65.7 0:11.19 1:26.29 [9] 1:12.02 [6] 1:00.06 [6] 0:47.28 [6] 0:34.95 [6] 0:23.30 [8] 0:34.95 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.27) (0:11.96) (0:12.78) (0:12.33) (0:11.65) (0:11.19)

10 12 GLEEFILLY 10 66.8 0:11.29 1:26.47 [10] 1:12.32 [4] 1:00.32 [5] 0:47.50 [5] 0:35.21 [5] 0:23.82 [3] 0:35.21 -3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:12.00) (0:12.82) (0:12.29) (0:11.39) (0:11.29)

Scratched: My Oddette (#13), Sutto's Gal (#6), Canny Be Better (#9), Triple Citizen (#15), Northern Decree (#3), Brocky (#1), Bowrider (#2), Israelite Bay (#16), Simply Refuse (#20)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

23 August 2023 - 17:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.20
(0:13.76)

1:11.44
(0:11.72)

0:59.72
(0:12.60)

0:47.12
(0:12.34)

0:34.78
(0:12.04)

0:22.74
(0:11.14)

0:34.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 ENDLESS MYSTERY 15 66.7 0:11.01 1:26.56 [11] 1:12.09 [10] 0:59.46 [12] 0:46.73 [12] 0:34.35 [12] 0:22.97 [12] 0:34.35 +1

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:14.47) (0:12.63) (0:12.73) (0:12.38) (0:11.38) (0:11.01)

12 17 BETTER ETHICS 1 63.5 0:11.61 1:27.38 [12] 1:13.18 [5] 1:01.33 [4] 0:48.54 [4] 0:36.13 [4] 0:24.52 [5] 0:36.13 -6

Jake Molloy 400m 600m (0:14.20) (0:11.85) (0:12.79) (0:12.41) (0:11.61) (0:11.72)

Scratched: My Oddette (#13), Sutto's Gal (#6), Canny Be Better (#9), Triple Citizen (#15), Northern Decree (#3), Brocky (#1), Bowrider (#2), Israelite Bay (#16), Simply Refuse (#20)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

23 August 2023 - 17:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.60
(0:11.60)

0:34.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 NAVAL TRADER 11 66.3 0:11.05 0:11.60 [1] 1:25.20 0:34.44

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.60)

2 10 POETIC DRAMA 4 66.3 0:10.99 0:11.43 [3] 0.8L 0:33.94 +0

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.43)

3 11 RISING PACIFIC 16 68.0 0:10.87 0:11.45 [5] 1.3L 0:33.75 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.45)

4 14 SUNSET SOIREE 2 65.5 0:11.19 0:11.53 [7] 2.8L 0:34.20 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.53)

5 18 NEGATION 18 67.2 0:10.90 0:11.49 [10] 3L 0:33.74 -3

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.49)

6 5 HALF CROWN 7 66.8 0:10.91 0:11.61 [9] 3.4L 0:33.93 +0

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.61)

7 7 INVICTUS LAD 6 64.6 0:11.33 0:12.13 [2] 3.7L 0:35.50 -5

Micheal Hellyer 400m 400m (0:12.13)

8 19 GIVE HIM WINGS 3 65.3 0:11.25 0:12.08 [6] 4.7L 0:35.05 +0

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:12.08)

9 21 ENUNCIATION 5 65.7 0:11.19 0:12.11 [8] 5.7L 0:34.95 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.11)

10 12 GLEEFILLY 10 66.8 0:11.29 0:12.53 [4] 6.7L 0:35.21 -3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.53)

Scratched: My Oddette (#13), Sutto's Gal (#6), Canny Be Better (#9), Triple Citizen (#15), Northern Decree (#3), Brocky (#1), Bowrider (#2), Israelite Bay (#16), Simply Refuse (#20)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

23 August 2023 - 17:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.60
(0:11.60)

0:34.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 ENDLESS MYSTERY 15 66.7 0:11.01 0:11.96 [12] 7.2L 0:34.35 +1

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.96)

12 17 BETTER ETHICS 1 63.5 0:11.61 0:12.80 [11] 12L 0:36.13 -6

Jake Molloy 400m 600m (0:12.80)

Scratched: My Oddette (#13), Sutto's Gal (#6), Canny Be Better (#9), Triple Citizen (#15), Northern Decree (#3), Brocky (#1), Bowrider (#2), Israelite Bay (#16), Simply Refuse (#20)

Report Created:  Wed 23 August 2023  17:59 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


